T/artty\P3H(8132-228217US-CO2.wpd)

To the Honorable Commissioner of alena and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Reichhold, Inc. JUN 0 3 2003	Name: Forbo International SA
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Address: Bauelenzelgstrasse 20
□ General Partnership □ Lumited Partnership	8193 Eglisau Switzerland 06 - 09 - 2003
Corporation-Delaw ADEN	Switzerland 08-09-2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes <b>*</b> No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
<b>★</b> Assignment □ Merger	□ Limited Partnership 102467551  ** Corporation-Switzerland
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached <b>≭</b> Yes □ No
u Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes <b>*</b> No
	Additional matters of endoress(es) attached. I res w 10
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,628,687 - PQLYBOLT; 2,210,880 - AGRI-LOCK; 1,542,138 - BAND-
-	LOCK; 2,261,615 - CURACLEAN; 2,441,463 - FLYERS; 1,638,741 - HOT
	MELT WETNESS INDICATOR; 2,376,027 - LYONS-BOND; 2,388,508 -
	LYONS-COAT; 2,398,627 - STA-COOL; 2,441,600 - SWIFTAK; 2,471,861 - TRIAD
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes <b>*</b> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
concerning document should be mailed:	
P. Jay Hines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>290.00</u>
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.	<b>≭</b> Enclosed
Attorneys at Law 1940 Duke Street	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alexandria, Virginia 22314	
OSMMN Ref:	8. Deposit account number: 50-2014
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of the
original document.	1
P. Jay Hines	June 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 18
- our nume	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	A standard Too days also
2003 BTOW11 00000099 2628687 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
	n, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esting	
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and a	gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the nestimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2	20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington,	



Attorney Docket No.: 228217US36

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION SECTION

In re the Registration of:

Forbo International S.A. by Assignment from Reichhold, Inc.

Registration No.:

2,210,880

Issued:

December 15, 1998

Mark:

AGRI-LOCK

**BOX RESPONSES** 

NO FEE

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Commissioner:

## COMBINED SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein and appoints **P. Jay Hines,** and the following attorneys of the law firm of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., as its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration:

Norman F. Oblon		
Marvin J. Spivak		
C. Irvin McClelland		
Gregory J. Maier		
Arthur I. Neustadt		
David J. Kera		
Jeffrey H. Kaufman		
Brian D. Anderson		
Roberta S. Bren		
P. Jay Hines		

Jonathan Hudis
Jordan S. Weinstein
Brian B. Darville
Kathleen Cooney-Porter\*
Colette Durst-Barkey
Amy C. Sullivan\*
Christopher I. Donahue
Richard D. Kelly
James D. Hamilton
Eckhard H. Kuesters

Robert T. Pous Charles L. Gholz Jean-Paul Lavalleye Stephen G. Baxter Richard L. Treanor Steven P. Weihrouch John T. Goolkasian\* Richard L. Chinn Steven E. Lipman

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Reichhold, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2400 Ellis Road, Durham, North Carolina 27703-5543 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has assigned under the terms of a certain agreement of April 19, 2002, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark application and registrations thereof listed in Attachment A to Forbo International SA, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Bauelenzelgstrasse 20, 8193 Eglisau, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of confirming said earlier assignment of said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the actual transfer heretofore affected, Assignee does hereby nunc pro tunc sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the assigned trademarks set forth on Attachment "A," together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademark application and registrations may be granted, renewed or reissued, as fully and entirety as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the right to recover for past infringement of said



trademarks for its own behalf and for the behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the day of NOVEMBER, 2002.

REICHHOLD, INC

Signature:

Name: GARY S. KRALL

Title: PRESIDENT

Seal

My commission expires

I:\ATTY\PJH\8132-228217US-ASG.DOC





## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Reg. No./Reg. Date
AGRI-LOCK	Appln. No./Filing Date 2,210,880
AGRI-LOCK	December 15, 1998
ARMELT	2,162,661
ARRILLI	June 2, 1998
BAND-LOCK	1,542,138
BAND-LOCK	June 6, 1989
BARRIER-GUARD	2,105,507
Bridden Gorne	October 14, 1997
CURACLEAN	2,261,615
COI TOBBLE	July 13, 1999
ELVACE	1,525,033
	February 21, 1989
EVER-LOCK	1,994,029
	August 13, 1996
FLEX-MELT	2,365,192
	July 4, 2000
FLYERS	2,441,463
	April 3, 2001
HOT MELT WETNESS INDICATOR	1,638,741
	March 19, 1991
LAMSOFT	2,445,116
	April 17, 2001
LYONS-BOND	2,376,027
	August 8, 2000
LYONS-COAT	2,388,508
	September 19, 2000
PACE	2,003,472
	September 24, 1996
PLYAMUL	1,883,218
	March 14, 1995
PLYAMUL	629,331
DOLLYDOL T	June 26, 1956
POLYBOLT	75/780,757
DDO COAT	August 19, 1999
PRO-COAT	2,061,910
OTHER BRICK	May 15, 1997
QUICK-BRICK	2,471,830 July 24, 2001
QUICK-TACK	July 24, 2001
	2,443,252
	April 10, 2001

	Reg. No./Reg. Date
<u>Mark</u>	Appln. No./Filing Date
REICH-O-BOND	2,107,993
	October 21, 1997
REICH-O-MELT	2,110,002
	October 28, 1997
STA-COOL	2,398,627
	October 24, 2000
SWIFT	1,229,123
	March 8, 1983
SWIFT	1,229,101
	March 8, 1983
SWIFTAK	2,441,600
	April 3, 2001
TRIAD	2,471,861
	July 24, 2001
TRILOK	2,373,792
	August 1, 2000

**RECORDED: 06/03/2003**